Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH AND AGEING PORTFOLIO

Budget Estimates 2013-14, 5/6 & 7 June 2013

Question: E13-068
OUTCOME: 0 - Whole of Portfolio
Topic: Board Appointments
Type of Question: Written Question on Notice
Senator: Smith
Question:

Please provide an update of the boards within this portfolio, including: board title, terms of appointment, tenure of appointment and members.

a) What is the gender ratio on each board and across the portfolio.

b) Please detail any board appointments for this financial year to date.

Answer:

a) The answer to the Senator’s questions at 22 October 2013 is at Table A. This data is now published on AusGov Boards www.ausgovboards.gov.au

b) Senate Order 13 lists all board appointments and is available on the Department of Health and Ageing’s website www.health.gov.au prior to each Estimates hearing.
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